


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on January 14, 2020, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Cancelling Initial 
Scheduling Conference, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on January 14, 2020, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order 
Cancelling Initial Scheduling Conference, upon: 

Jennifer Milici 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jmilici@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Stephanie Cummings 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
srcummings@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Henry Hauser 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
hhauser@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Melissa Hill 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mchill@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Karen Hunt 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
khunt@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jonathan Lasken 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jlasken@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Rohan Pai 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
rpai@ftc.gov 
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Complaint 

Ryan Quillian 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
rquillian@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Amy Ritchie 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
aritchie@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Anthony Saunders 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
asaunders@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Raymond Jacobsen 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
rayjacobsen@mwe.com 
Respondent 

Margaret Warner 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
mwarner@mwe.com 
Respondent 

Stephen Wu 
Partner 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
swu@mwe.com 
Respondent 

William Diaz 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
wdiaz@mwe.com 
Respondent 

George Cary 
Cleary Gottlien Steen & Hamilton LLP 
gcary@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

Kenneth Reinker 
Partner 
Cleary Gottlien Steen & Hamilton LLP 
kreinker@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

Jeremy Calsyn 
Cleary Gottlien Steen & Hamilton LLP 
jcalsyn@cgsh.com 
Respondent 
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Lynnette Pelzer 
Attorney 


